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Mr. Thomas A. Scanga, Administrator/Owner
Pine View Personal Care Facility, Inc.

P.O. Box 150

Vandergrift, Pennsylvania 15690

RE: Pine View Personal Care Facility
1113 Pine View Lane
Vandergrift, Pennsylvania 15690
License #: 426690

Dear Mr. Scanga:

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ annual licensing inspection on
July 1, 2016 of ihe: above facility, the violations with §5 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to
Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary were
found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Sincerely,

Jac line L. Rowe
Direétor

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
825 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783.3670 | F 717,783 5662 | www.dhs state pa.us



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55

Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 4

PCH Name: PINE VIEW PERSONAL CARE FACILITY

License Number: 42668

Address: 1113 PINE VIEW LANE, VANDERGRIFT, PA 15690

County: Armstrong

Administrator: Cheryl Kooniz Region: WEST
Legal Entity Name: PINE VIEW PERSONAL CARE FACILITY INC
Legal Entity Address: P.O. BOX 150, VANDERGRIFT, PA 15690
Certlficate(s) of Qccupancy
C2LP cz2Lp CzLP
06/17/1987 03/01/1906 04/14/1999
L&l L&l L&l
Staffing Hours
Resldent Support: 0 Tolal Daily Staff: 25 Waking Staff; 19
Type of Inspection: Full BHA Docket Number: Notice: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspeci&on,{s)
Renewal

On-Site Inspections Dates and Depariment Representatives On-Site
07/01/2016: Marini, Michael, Hullquist, CIiff

FECEIVED

SEP 14 2016

NESTREGION MELD OFFIGE
Human Seivices Ueansing

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspactars, if Applicable

Other Details
Partlal or Full Triggers: Random Indicators:
' Resident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates
Licensed Capacity; 28 Number of Residents who:

Number of Residents Served: 24

Secured Dementiz Care Unit In Home: No
Arga:

Secured Demontia Unit Capacity, if Applicablo:

Numbor of Residents Served in Secured Dementis Care Unit
if applicable;

Number of Current Hospice Residents; 2

Number of Hosplee Residents In past year: 1

Receive Supplemental Security Incoms: 4
Are 60 Years of Age or Older; 23

Have Mental lliness: 1

Have an Intellectuat Dizablility; 1

Have a Mobitity Need: 0

Have a Physical Disabllity: O




RECEIVER

opn- 4. ante Pa9020f4
Violation Report: 42659 - 07/01/2016 - Marini, Michael GEF 1% 2O
PCH Name: PINE VIEW PERSONAL CARE FACILITY AEST BEGIONELD.OUEICE
1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 ' Human Services Licensing

2600.88(a) - Floors, walls, ceilings, windows, doors and other surfaces must be clean, in good repair and free of hazards.

2a. DESCRIPTION CF VIOLATION

There is a 1 inch wide strip of celling missing al the entrance to the 1sl floor kitchen which extends in a rectangle shape measusing 9
feet by 6 feet. The floorbeards from the upper floor are visible through this sirip,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary, Remember thet you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Include sleps to corracl the violalion describad above and steps o prevent a similar violatlon from canno! be compleled
immediately, includs dales by which the steps wilf be compleled. ] ‘I"lia
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Repeat Violation: e | Date(s) of Previous Violatian(s):
Signature of Legal Entity Ropresentativ -
(Required on EVERY Page) 8-}.;.%’5 ,5/
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity ]Representative
(Required on EVERY Page) Thomas Scanqcu vAij’f). G- {21
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

The above plan of correction is approved as of M——ZZ—M Plan of correction Implementation stalus as off? 4/[57 // ¢
(Dals) Ralais S

Date

Fully Implemenied
#’ﬂ_ww Parlially Implemented - Adequale P;ogressjﬁﬁf-w—-
The above plan of correclion was approved by Partially implemented - Inadequals Progress
(Initiais)
[] Mot Imptemented




RECEIVED

SEP 14 2018 Page 3
Viofation Report: 42660 - 07/01/2016 - Marint, Michael WEST REGION F1i
PCH Name: PINE VIEW PERSONAL CARE FAGILITY IEGION LD OFFICE

! Human Sen
1. REGULATION &% Pa.Code §2600
2600.89(b) - Hot water lemperature in areas accessible to the resident may not exceed 120°F.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The waler temperature from the followlng sinks exceeded 120 degrees Fahrenhelt,

Time Temperature (degrees Fahrenhelt) Location
10:01 AM 124.7 main level kitchen
10:05 AM 123.0 upstairs bathraom
10:20 AM 1227 east wing man’s room-1st floor

3. PLAN OF CGRRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Include steps lo comect the violalion doscribed above and steps lo prevent a similar violation fram occurming again. If steps cannat be complsled

Immediately, Include dates by which the steps will be compisled. f O g N kenecc.
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Repeat Violation: No Dato(s) of Previous Violatlon(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative
(Required on EVERY Page) Thomas Seqngow admim

J
Printed Name and Title of Legal Enlity Repregentative
{Requirad on GVERY Page) L’%gc&:{. Date o Gt 246
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correclion is approved as of _@&Z[Q
(Dale)

Plan of correction implementation status as of (O/@ [ [0 &
(Data)
D Fully Implemented

‘_@_‘ﬂ_ m Parlially Implemented - Adequate Progress 7£"

The above plen of correction was approved by [:] Parially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
(Inilials)
[] wotimplemented




HizGEIVED

oEp 14 208 Page 4«
VicTation Report: 4-860 - 0770172016 - Marin, Michas] SR ot
PGH Name: PII{E VIEW PERSONAL CARE FACILITY NEST REGION FIELD OFFIGE
- : Fiian 5
1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 Himan Servics Licansing

2600.187(a) - A medication record shall be kept lo include the following for each resident for whom medications are
administered;

(1) Resident's name.

(2} Drug allergies.

{3) Name of medication.

(4) Strength.

{5} Dosage form.

(8} Dose.

(7} Route of administration.

{8) Frequency of administration,

(9) Administrafton times.

(10} Duration of therapy, if applicable.

(11) Special precautions, if applicable,

(12) Diagnosis or purpose for the medication, including pro re nata (PRN).
{13) Date and time of medication administration.

(14) Name and initials of the staff person administering the medication.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Resident #2 is prescribed the following medications:

*Docusate Sodium 130 mg-1 tablet by mouth twice daily as needed for canstipation
*Cetirzine HCL 10 mg-1/2 tablet by mouth every day as needed for allergies
*Blsac-Evac 10 :ag-insert 1 suppository every 4th day as needed if no bowel movement
*Enema-Rectally avery th day as needed if no bowel movement

These medications were not included on resident #2's July 2016 medication adminisiration recard.,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC} (Attach pages as necessary. Remember thal you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Include steps i carrect the violalion doscribed above and steps to prevent a similar viofalion from occurring again. If slepa cannat be complaied
immediately, in:lude dales by which the steps wil be complated. ctterm & ) Po I Ll a8
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Repeat Violation; No Date(s} of Praviocus Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative

(Required on EVERY Page)  (Cheny [4doenfe. - admin.

Printed Nam and Jitlo of Legal Entity Represen

tative .
{Required on CVERY Page) Lio L%(Jt;’é Wuz(ﬂ Date q -2l
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of —ﬁm Plan of correction implementation status as of /6}/(! //{:
(Dale) T (Dale)

D Fully Implemented

) ‘g Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress %
%/ Parlially Implemented - Inadequale Progress
[:] Not implemented

The above plan of comection was approved by
{Inltials)






